

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2208 of 2019****RAINU YADAV *versus* KRISHNA KUMAR JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

24/03/2026	Mr. Abhishek Nirala, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P. R. Patankar, Advocate for the respondent No.2. According to the Office report, Respondent No.1, namely, Krishna Kumar Jaiswal is reported to have died. In view of the above, a week's time is granted to the appellant to file suitable application for substitution/deletion. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Saxena	