

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2208 of 2019****RAINU YADAV *versus* KRISHNA KUMAR JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

25/04/2026	Mr. P.K.Tulsyan, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. P.R.Patankar, Advocate for the Respondent No.2. Heard Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent No.1 i.e. owner-cum-driver of the vehicle has died, therefore, he may be permitted to delete the name of respondent No.1. Mr. P.K.Tulsyan, learned counsel for the appellant, is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.1 during the course of the day from the cause title of memo of appeal. Consequently, the office objection is over ruled. With the consent of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matter is heard finally and judgment passed separately. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Aks	